involved 300 consecutive women who refused to have mammography. Most of the patients 

(84.7%) prefer SBCT over mammography because of a lack of breast compression. The 

images from the SBCT were analyse by two experienced radiologists separately (Reader 1 and 

Reader 2). One hundred two (102) possible lesions were detected through SBCT images 

including four cases of breast cancer (1.3% of all patients) by both readers. An additional 

ultrasound was performed in 226 patients (102 due to detected lesions and 124 due to dense 

breast tissue).